

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO
Project: 615' SOUTH
RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'
Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00 Bidder: Excavate, Inc. T & R Asphalt
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00 Bidder: Contracting, Inc. Bidder: Surfacing Co.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 Letting Date: 09/17/20 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104
Value of OFM: \$ 17,250.00

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like MOBILIZATION, TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY, CLEARING, etc.

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO  
 Project: 615' SOUTH  
 RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'  
 Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Asphalt Bidder: Surfacing Co. 1205 W. Russell
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/17/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$	17,250.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 686.05	\$ 686.05
57	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 106.50
58	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 6,100.00
59	831.0100	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	33.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 103.95	\$ 4.30	\$ 141.90
60	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 2,845.00
61	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 23,910.00
62	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,110.05	\$ 2,220.10
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 1,871.00	\$ 1,871.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2,277.00
64	900.0450	VALVE BOX AJUSTMENT	EA	3.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 236.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
65	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25 AND 22.5 DEGREE	EA	3.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 683.10	\$ 2,049.30
66	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	2.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 831.10	\$ 1,662.20
67	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 102.45	\$ 102.45
68	900.1054	12" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 227.70	\$ 227.70
69	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 512.30	\$ 512.30
70	900.1404	12" RETAINER GLAND	EA	2.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 108.15	\$ 216.30
71	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2,880.40	\$ 2,880.40
72	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WM	EA	1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 1,138.50
73	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
74	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 2,730.00
75	950.2000	8" SS PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	16.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 134.40	\$ 6.85	\$ 109.60
76	950.3009	12X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,574.85	\$ 3,574.85
77	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 10.25
78	950.4901	6" SEWER SERVICE RISER PIPE	LF	4.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 136.60
79	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	16.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 600.80
80	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE-ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3.00	\$ 2,319.00	\$ 6,957.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 503.05	\$ 1,509.15
81	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2,003.75	\$ 2,003.75
82	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
83	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE PROTECTION	EA	3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.75	\$ 512.25
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 313,274.30</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 325,715.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 366,855.24</b>

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO  
 Project: 615' SOUTH  
 RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'  
 Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/17/20	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$ 17,250.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,279.15	\$ 38,279.15	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	009.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 67.30	\$ 67.30
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 378.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
5	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	820.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 246.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 246.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,184.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,288.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,552.00
7	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3,605.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,261.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,703.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,407.50
8	210.3000	ORDINARY ROADWAY SHAPING	SY	3,605.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,605.00
9	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
10	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
11	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
12	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,400.00
14	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 84,915.75	\$ 91.40	\$ 80,889.00
15	450.0114	15" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	LF	45.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 850.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 526.50
16	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	LF	45.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
17	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	408.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,832.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 19,278.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 11,852.40
18	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	LF	408.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,320.00
19	450.2024	30" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
20	450.2025	30" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	460.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	10.30	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 8,621.10	\$ 965.00	\$ 9,939.50
22	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1620.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,374.00
23	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	21.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 154.35	\$ 7.60	\$ 159.60
24	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	7.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 58.80	\$ 8.65	\$ 60.55
25	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 28.35	\$ 9.75	\$ 29.25
26	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	18.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 781.20	\$ 43.20	\$ 803.52
27	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00
28	632.3070	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON MAST ARM	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
29	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	LF	460.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 805.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 736.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 759.00
30	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	LF	678.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,084.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,118.70
31	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	6.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 226.80
32	633.5000	GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	LF	1138.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,251.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,194.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,251.80
33	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	23.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 144.90	\$ 6.50	\$ 149.50
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00
35	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 712.80
36	635.0230	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	1.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
37	635.0240	4 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 1,183.00
38	635.0432	INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM-40' HEIGHT	EA	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 9,618.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
39	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	LF	50.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00
40	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	LF	60.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 138.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 363.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 138.00
41	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	LF	18.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 112.25	\$ 2,020.50	\$ 140.50	\$ 2,529.00
42	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE	EA	1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
43	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	LF	700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,430.00
44	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	LF	775.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,588.75
45	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	LF	120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 108.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 102.00
46	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	1226.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 21,884.10	\$ 19.45	\$ 23,845.70
47	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4416.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 27,820.80	\$ 6.35	\$ 28,041.60
48	670.1100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 875.00
49	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	33.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,815.00
50	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 945.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00
51	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	250.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 275.00
52	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 320.00
53	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
54	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	820.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,034.00
55	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 184.00

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO  
 Project: 615' SOUTH  
 RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'  
 Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/17/20	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$	17,250.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
57	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
58	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,300.00
59	831.0100	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	33.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00
60	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
61	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00
62	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
64	900.0450	VALVE BOX AJUSTMENT	EA	3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 471.00
65	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25 AND 22.5 DEGREE	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
66	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
67	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
68	900.1054	12" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
69	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
70	900.1404	12" RETAINER GLAND	EA	2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
71	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
72	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WM	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 370.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
74	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
75	950.2000	8" SS PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	16.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 100.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00
76	950.3009	12X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
77	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
78	950.4901	6" SEWER SERVICE RISER PIPE	LF	4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
79	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	16.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
80	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE-ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5,520.00
81	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
82	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 1,491.00
83	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE PROTECTION	EA	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 377,237.05</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 388,888.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 407,066.77</b>	

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO  
 Project: 615' SOUTH  
 RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'  
 Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00	Address: Street	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/17/20	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 17,250.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
2	009.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	90.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,184.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,288.00
7	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3,605.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,407.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,210.00
8	210.3000	ORDINARY ROADWAY SHAPING	SY	3,605.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,407.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,617.50
9	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 3,540.00
10	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,800.00
11	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 1,142.00
12	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,080.00
14	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 95,580.00
15	450.0114	15" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	LF	45.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 607.50
16	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	LF	45.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	408.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 13,770.00
18	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	LF	408.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 17,748.00
19	450.2024	30" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 1,302.00
20	450.2025	30" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 2,436.00
21	460.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	10.30	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 14,111.00
22	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1620.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,240.00
23	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	21.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00
24	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	7.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84.00
25	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39.00
26	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	18.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 558.00
27	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
28	632.3070	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON MAST ARM	EA	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 717.00
29	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	LF	460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 575.00
30	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	LF	678.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 847.50
31	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	6.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.50	\$ 2,253.00
32	633.5000	GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	LF	1138.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,422.50
33	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	23.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 138.00
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,767.00	\$ 3,767.00
35	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00
36	635.0230	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
37	635.0240	4 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
38	635.0432	INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM-40' HEIGHT	EA	3.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 11,730.00
39	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	LF	50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
40	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	LF	60.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
41	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	LF	18.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
42	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
43	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	LF	700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
44	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	LF	775.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,743.75
45	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	LF	120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00
46	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	1226.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 20,535.50
47	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4416.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,328.00
48	670.1100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 1,142.00
49	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,663.00
50	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 312.50
52	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 80.00
53	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	820.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,870.00
55	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00

S. RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO  
 Project: 615' SOUTH  
 RED OAK AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 615'  
 Location: SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 355,820.00	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,081,321.00	Address: Street	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/17/20	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$	17,250.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
57	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 753.00
58	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
59	831.0100	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	33.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 214.50
60	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 4,350.00
61	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00
62	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 3,454.00
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 3,332.00
64	900.0450	VALVE BOX AJUSTMENT	EA	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 519.00
65	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25 AND 22.5 DEGREE	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
66	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
67	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
68	900.1054	12" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
69	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
70	900.1404	12" RETAINER GLAND	EA	2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00
71	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 3,820.00
72	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WM	EA	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
73	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 602.00
74	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00
75	950.2000	8" SS PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	16.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 112.00
76	950.3009	12X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
77	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
78	950.4901	6" SEWER SERVICE RISER PIPE	LF	4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
79	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	16.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 784.00
80	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE-ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
81	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00
83	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE PROTECTION	EA	3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 413,559.50</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 493,105.25</b>	